01/11/2021 506441928

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6488696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE REHLAENDER	04/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHARMADIRECTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	15100 WESTON PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 101	
City:	CARY	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27513	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17143904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)685-2300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314)812-8020

Email: admin@globalpatentgroup.com

GLOBAL PATENT GROUP C/O MISSOURI PATENT SERVICES Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2275 CASSENS DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 118**

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KAR0002-201C2-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS A. BENNETT	
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis A. Bennett/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment - Rehlaender to PharmaDirections#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054872 FRAME: 0328 506441928

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is by and between **Bruce REHLAENDER** of Lake Oswego, Oregon, US ("Assignor") and **PHARMADIRECTIONS, INC.**, a corporation with a business address of **15100 Weston Parkway, Suite 101, Cary, NC 27513** ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Employment Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated September 10, 2007 ("Employment Agreement"), the Assignor assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to any and all Inventions (and all Intellectual Property Rights with respect thereto) made, conceived, reduced to practice during the period of Assignor's employment by the Assignee, including, but not limited to, the patent applications, patents and subject matter indicated below:

[X] Provisional Application No. 62/738,333 filed on 28-Sep-2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as of the effective date of the aforementioned Employment Agreement, all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are issued, granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Confirmatory Patent Assignment to be duly executed and delivered on this 19th day of April _______, 2019.

Bruce REHLAENDER

PATENT REEL: 054872 FRAME: 0329